507059168 01/05/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7106005

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BANNER ENGINEERING CORP.	12/17/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE CHAMBERLAIN GROUP LLC
Street Address:	300 WINDSOR DRIVE
City:	OAK BROOK
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60523

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62815759
Application Number:	16811176
PCT Number:	US2021329

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)577-7007

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3125777000

Email: hdoneg@fitcheven.com

Correspondent Name: JONATHAN H. URBANEK

Address Line 1:FITCH EVEN TABIN & FLANNERY LLPAddress Line 2:120 SOUTH LASALLE ST., SUITE 2100

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5569-148564-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JONATHAN H. URBANEK
SIGNATURE:	/Jonathan H. Urbanek/
DATE SIGNED:	01/05/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment_Banner to CG LLC#page1.tif source=Assignment_Banner to CG LLC#page2.tif source=Assignment_Banner to CG LLC#page3.tif

PATENT 507059168 REEL: 058559 FRAME: 0298

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, Banner Engineering Corp., a Minnesota Corporation, having its principal place of business at 9714 Tenth Avenue North, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55441, has an ownership interest in the following patent applications:

- U.S. Provisional Application No. 62/815,759; Filed: March 8, 2019, entitled
 OBJECT DETECTION SYSTEM AND METHOD;
- U.S. Patent Application No. 16/811,176; Filed: March 6, 2020, entitled
 OBJECT DETECTION SYSTEM AND METHOD; and
- PCT Patent Application No. PCT/US20/21329; Filed: March 6, 2020, entitled OBJECT DETECTION SYSTEM AND METHOD;

(hereinafter referred to as the "Patent Applications"); and

WHEREAS, The Chamberlain Group LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (formerly the Chamberlain Group, Inc.), having its principal place of business at 300 Windsor Drive, Oak Brook, Illinois 60523, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Applications.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Banner Engineering Corp., hereby sells, assigns and transfers to The Chamberlain Group LLC the entire right, title and interest of Banner Engineering Corp. in the Patent Applications, any foreign patent applications claiming priority thereto, and any U.S. and foreign patents issuing therefrom, as well as all renewals, reissues, divisions, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part thereof, including, without limitation, the rights to recover for past infringements, to be held and enjoyed by The Chamberlain Group LLC, its successors, and assigns.

Banner Engineering Çorp.

Signed:

Name:

NEAL SCHUMACHER

Title:

EXECUTIVE V.P. - SENSORS & SAFETY

The Cham	beriam Group LLC	
Signed:		
Name:		
Title:		

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 058559 FRAME: 0301